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End of Week 27—Friday, March 25, 2016

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#28
Bible Verse:	 Elizabeth Vogt— John 17:17
Catechism:  	 What the Hearers Owe Their Pastors:
		  Joseph Schneider—1 Thessalonians 5:12-13

Dane Petersen—Hebrews 13:17

Save The Date!! – Sunday, April 24, is our next Parents’ Association 
meeting. Colleen Boehm, from W.H.A.T. Buying Club will be 
presenting on nutrition and how it affects children. She presented 
last month at our meeting, but since many could not make it she has 
graciously agreed to return.  Don’t miss this meeting! Her presentation 
was as surprising as it was informative.

Easter Break – starts with Good Friday on March 25 and continues 
through Sunday, April 3. Classes resume on Monday, April 4, 2016.  
A blessed Easter to all from the faculty and staff at Peace Lutheran 
Church and Academy! 

Upcoming Holy Week Services:
Holy Wednesday, March 23, 2:30 and 6:45 Final Midweek Service
Maundy Thursday, March 24, 7:00 Service of Corporate Confession 

                            and Individual Absolution—The Stripping of the Altar
Good Friday Tenebrae, March 25, 9:00 a.m. (No Communion)
Good Friday Divine Services, March 25, 1:00 and 7:00
Holy Saturday Easter Vigil, March 26, 7:00, with reception of new members 
and confirmation of Academy eighth graders.
Easter Sunday, March 27, 7:45 and 10:30 Festival Divine Services
Easter Monday, March 28, 7:00, Rev. Christopher Seifferlein, Preacher
Easter Tuesday, March 29, 7:00, Rev. Karl Fabrizius, Preacher
Easter Wednesday, March 30, Rev. Gary Gehlbach, Preacher 

Dinner & A Hymn! Come and sing all your favorite hymns at the 
Family Fish Fry April 15! Pastor Bender and Kathy May will take 
requests and lead the Fish Fry diners in a hymn sing from 5-7pm.

The Hamilton School District’s 2016 Summer Opportunities 
Program– will run from June 20 – July 15, with no school on Monday, 
July 4. On Wednesday, April 6, online registration will begin at 6p.m. 
and walk-in registrations will begin at 7p.m. On Monday, April 4, 
the brochures and registration forms will be available on the district’s 
website at www.hamilton.k12.wi.us under the “Opportunities” section. 



Dates to Remember – 

Wed. Mar. 23 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Thur. Mar. 24 Maundy Thursday Divine Service 7pm/

Academy Choir sings
Fri. Mar. 25 No School– Easter Break Begins /Tenebrae 

Service 9am/ Good Friday Services 1:00 & 
7:00pm/ Academy Choir sings for the 1:00pm 
Good Friday Divine Service

Sat. Mar. 26 Easter Vigil 7:00pm
Sun. Mar. 27 Easter Sunday Divine Services at 7:45 & 10:30am

Academy and Senior Choir sings for both 
services

Mon. - 
Fri.

Mar. 28-
April 1

Easter Break – No School

Mon. Mar. 28 Easter Monday Divine Service 7:00pm.
Tues. Mar. 29 Easter Tuesday Divine Service 7:00pm.
Wed. Mar. 30 Easter Wednesday Divine Service 6:45pm
Mon. Apr. 4 Classes Resume PS-8th grade
Mon. - 
Tues.

Apr. 11 
& 12

Parent/Teachers Conferences

Fri. Apr. 15 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7pm/Hymn Sing 5-7pm.


